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LA Senate 8

If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?

Patrick Connick
Column %

Timothy Kerner, Jr.
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

36.5%

38.2%

25.3%



LA Senate 8

What best describes your opinion of Patrick Connick?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable
Column %

Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion

Column %

Total

28.4%

16.8%

15.2%

14.7%

6.7%

18.2%

45.29% Favorable
29.99% Unfavorable



LA Senate 8

What best describes your opinion of Timothy Kerner, Jr.?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable

Column %
Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion

Column %

Total

37.4%

21.0%

9.6%

10.5%

5.1%

16.3%

58.4% Favorable
20.1% Unfavorable



AgeGender Crosstabs



AgeGender Crosstabs

If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?

Patrick Connick
Column %

Timothy Kerner, Jr.
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

36.5%

38.2%

25.3%

18-34

23.3%

52.5%

24.2%

Age Group
35-44

24.8%
49.5%

25.7%

45-64

36.3%

42.6%

21.1%

65+

44.0%

26.1%

30.0%

Total

36.5%

38.2%

25.3%

Gender
Female

33.5%

38.6%

27.9%

Male

40.2%

37.7%

22.1%



AgeGender Crosstabs

What best describes your opinion of Patrick Connick?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable
Column %

Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion

Column %

Total

28.4%

16.8%

15.2%

14.7%

6.7%

18.2%

18-34

19.1%

10.6%

11.5%

34.7%

7.6%

16.5%

Age Group
35-44

18.6%
18.1%
15.3%
17.6%
19.9%

10.5%

45-64

28.2%

17.5%

17.0%

14.9%

3.4%

18.9%

65+

34.8%

17.2%

14.0%

7.7%

5.7%

20.6%

Total

28.4%

16.8%

15.2%

14.7%

6.7%

18.2%

Gender
Female

26.6%

15.5%

14.5%

13.7%

7.1%

22.6%

Male

30.6%

18.4%

16.0%

15.9%

6.2%

12.8%



AgeGender Crosstabs

What best describes your opinion of Timothy Kerner, Jr.?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable
Column %

Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion

Column %

Total

37.4%

21.0%

9.6%

10.5%

5.1%

16.3%

18-34

58.0%

11.4%

3.0%

12.6%

6.8%

8.3%

Age Group
35-44

44.8%
32.5%
5.5%
4.5%
6.1%

6.7%

45-64

38.5%

22.6%

7.9%

11.9%

3.1%

16.2%

65+

26.9%

17.8%

15.4%

10.3%

7.1%

22.5%

Total

37.4%

21.0%

9.6%

10.5%

5.1%

16.3%

Gender
Female

40.6%

18.5%

7.9%

8.6%

6.3%

18.1%

Male

33.3%

24.3%

11.8%

13.0%

3.7%

14.0%



EthnicityParty Crosstabs



EthnicityParty Crosstabs

If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?

Patrick Connick
Column %

Timothy Kerner, Jr.
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

36.5%

38.2%

25.3%

Asian

43.0%

21.8%

35.2%

Ethnicity
Black Hispanic
38.4% 27.8%
29.2% 41.4%
32.4% 30.8%

Other

36.8%

34.7%

28.5%

White

36.4%

42.6%

21.1%

Total

36.5%

38.2%

25.3%

Party
No
Party/Oth
Democrat er Republican
40.8% 23.1% 39.7%
21.8% 54.3% 45.9%
37.4% 22.6% 14.5%



EthnicityParty Crosstabs

What best describes your opinion of Patrick Connick?

Ethnicity Party
No
Party/Oth
Total Asian Black Hispanic Other White Total Democrat er Republican
Very Favorable
Column % 28.4% 18.6% 21.7% 18.7% 36.1% 31.5% 28.4% 36.1% 18.0% 26.6%
Favorable
Column % 16.8% 36.0% 30.2% 5.9% 7.7% 13.4% 16.8% 16.5% 16.9% 17.1%
Unfavorable
Column % 15.2% 15.7% 10.8% 25.4% 9.9% 16.0% 15.2% 11.8% 12.7% 19.2%
Very Unfavorable
Column % 14.7% 11.9% 5.7% 28.6% 0.0% 17.6% 14.7% 6.7% 14.3% 21.8%
Never heard of him
Column % 6.7% 0.0% 10.4% 5.1% 27.0% 4.1% 6.7% 6.5% 13.6% 3.6%
No Opinion

Column % 18.2% 17.7% 21.2% 16.2% 19.3% 17.3% 18.2% 22.4% 24.5% 11.7%



EthnicityParty Crosstabs

What best describes your opinion of Timothy Kerner, Jr.?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable
Column %
Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion
Column %

Total

37.4%

21.0%

9.6%

10.5%

5.1%

16.3%

Asian

63.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

36.9%

Ethnicity
Black Hispanic
28.4% 31.2%
32.7% 17.0%
7.1% 5.0%
6.0% 0.0%
7.9% 5.2%
17.9% 41.6%

Other

45.8%

9.9%

23.8%

7.7%

0.0%

12.7%

White

39.7%

18.9%

10.1%

14.0%

4.7%

12.5%

Total

37.4%

21.0%

9.6%

10.5%

5.1%

16.3%

Party
No
Party/Oth

Democrat

23.2% 48.3%
16.2% 27.4%
11.9% 4.0%
15.2% 1.9%
7.9% 4.5%
25.5% 14.0%

er Republican

45.3%

22.5%

10.1%

10.3%

2.9%

8.9%



Parish Crosstabs



Parish Crosstabs

If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?

Patrick Connick
Column %

Timothy Kerner, Jr.
Column %

Undecided
Column %

Total

36.5%

38.2%

25.3%

Parish

JEFFERSON PLAQUEMINES

37.5%

36.2%

26.3%

32.2%

46.3%

21.5%



Parish Crosstabs

What best describes your opinion of Patrick Connick?

Parish
Total JEFFERSON PLAQUEMINES
Very Favorable

Column % 28.4% 29.6% 24.3%
Favorable
Column % 16.8% 17.7% 13.8%
Unfavorable
Column % 15.2% 12.2% 25.7%
Very Unfavorable
Column % 14.7% 16.6% 8.0%
Never heard of him
Column % 6.7% 7.4% 4.1%
No Opinion

Column % 18.2% 16.5% 24.2%



Parish Crosstabs

What best describes your opinion of Timothy Kerner, Jr.?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable
Column %

Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion

Column %

Total

37.4%

21.0%

9.6%

10.5%

5.1%

16.3%

Parish
JEFFERSON PLAQUEMINES

39.8% 29.2%
18.9% 28.1%
8.2% 14.5%
11.8% 6.4%
6.1% 2.1%
15.3% 19.9%



Ballot Test vs Favorability



Ballot Test vs Favorability

What best describes your opinion of Patrick Connick?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable
Column %

Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion

Column %

If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?

Total

28.4%

16.8%

15.2%

14.7%

6.7%

18.2%

Patrick Connick

70.2%

29.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.5%

Timothy Kerner, Jr.
0.9%

9.3%

30.3%

28.1%

7.8%

23.6%

Undecided

0.0%

5.7%

6.1%

10.4%

23.7%

54.1%



Ballot Test vs Favorability

What best describes your opinion of Timothy Kerner, Jr.?

Very Favorable
Column %

Favorable
Column %

Unfavorable
Column %

Very Unfavorable
Column %

Never heard of him
Column %

No Opinion

Column %

If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?

Total

37.4%

21.0%

9.6%

10.5%

5.1%

16.3%

Patrick Connick

20.2%

6.8%

22.9%

26.3%

3.3%

20.5%

Timothy Kerner, Jr.
60.6%

36.2%

0.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2.1%

Undecided

0.0%

6.1%

5.3%

2.3%

27.3%

59.0%
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