October 3-5, 2023

The Trafalgar Group 356 Responses

	Total
Patrick Connick Column %	
Timothy Kerner, Jr. Column %	
Undecided Column %	25.3%

What best describes your opinion of Patrick Connick?

	Total
Very Favorable Column %	28.4%
Favorable Column %	16.8%
Unfavorable Column %	15.2%
Very Unfavorable Column %	14.7%
Never heard of him Column %	6.7%
No Opinion Column %	18.2%

45.2% Favorable 29.9% Unfavorable

What best describes your opinion of Timothy Kerner, Jr.?

	Total
Very Favorable Column %	37.4%
Favorable Column %	21.0%
Unfavorable Column %	9.6%
Very Unfavorable Column %	10.5%
Never heard of him Column %	5.1%
No Opinion Column %	16.3%

58.4% Favorable 20.1% Unfavorable

	Age Group					Gender		
	Total	18-34	35-44	45-64	65+	Total	Female	Male
Patrick Connick Column %	36.5%	23.3%	24.8%	36.3%	44.0%	36.5%	33.5%	40.2%
Timothy Kerner, Jr. Column %	38.2%	52.5%	49.5%	42.6%	26.1%	38.2%	38.6%	37.7%
Undecided Column %	25.3%	24.2%	25.7%	21.1%	30.0%	25.3%	27.9%	22.1%

	Age Group						Gender		
	Total	18-34	35-44	45-64	65+	Total	Female	Male	
Very Favorable Column %	28.4%	19.1%	18.6%	28.2%	34.8%	28.4%	26.6%	30.6%	
Favorable Column %	16.8%	10.6%	18.1%	17.5%	17.2%	16.8%	15.5%	18.4%	
Unfavorable Column %	15.2%	11.5%	15.3%	17.0%	14.0%	15.2%	14.5%	16.0%	
Very Unfavorable Column %	14.7%	34.7%	17.6%	14.9%	7.7%	14.7%	13.7%	15.9%	
Never heard of him Column %	6.7%	7.6%	19.9%	3.4%	5.7%	6.7%	7.1%	6.2%	
No Opinion Column %	18.2%	16.5%	10.5%	18.9%	20.6%	18.2%	22.6%	12.8%	

	Age Group						Gender			
	Total	18-34	35-44	45-64	65+	Total	Female	Male		
Very Favorable Column %	37.4%	58.0%	44.8%	38.5%	26.9%	37.4%	40.6%	33.3%		
Favorable Column %	21.0%	11.4%	32.5%	22.6%	17.8%	21.0%	18.5%	24.3%		
Unfavorable Column %	9.6%	3.0%	5.5%	7.9%	15.4%	9.6%	7.9%	11.8%		
Very Unfavorable Column %	10.5%	12.6%	4.5%	11.9%	10.3%	10.5%	8.6%	13.0%		
Never heard of him Column %	5.1%	6.8%	6.1%	3.1%	7.1%	5.1%	6.3%	3.7%		
No Opinion Column %	16.3%	8.3%	6.7%	16.2%	22.5%	16.3%	18.1%	14.0%		

	Ethnicity					Party				
	Total	Asian	Black	Hispanic	Other	White	Total	Democrat	No Party/Oth er	Republican
Patrick Connick Column %	36.5%	43.0%	38.4%	27.8%	36.8%	36.4%	36.5%	40.8%	23.1%	39.7%
Timothy Kerner, Jr. Column %	38.2%	21.8%	29.2%	41.4%	34.7%	42.6%	38.2%	21.8%	54.3%	45.9%
Undecided Column %	25.3%	35.2%	32.4%	30.8%	28.5%	21.1%	25.3%	37.4%	22.6%	14.5%

			Ethni	city			Party			
	Total	Asian	Black	Hispanic	Other	White	Total	Democrat	No Party/Oth er	
Very Favorable Column %	28.4%	18.6%	21.7%	18.7%	36.1%	31.5%	28.4%	36.1%	18.0%	26.6%
Favorable Column %	16.8%	36.0%	30.2%	5.9%	7.7%	13.4%	16.8%	16.5%	16.9%	17.1%
Unfavorable Column %	15.2%	15.7%	10.8%	25.4%	9.9%	16.0%	15.2%	11.8%	12.7%	19.2%
Very Unfavorable Column %	14.7%	11.9%	5.7%	28.6%	0.0%	17.6%	14.7%	6.7%	14.3%	21.8%
Never heard of him Column %	6.7%	0.0%	10.4%	5.1%	27.0%	4.1%	6.7%	6.5%	13.6%	3.6%
No Opinion Column %	18.2%	17.7%	21.2%	16.2%	19.3%	17.3%	18.2%	22.4%	24.5%	11.7%

			Ethni	city			Party			
	Total	Asian	Black	Hispanic	Other	White	Total	Democrat	No Party/Oth er	
Very Favorable Column %	37.4%	63.1%	28.4%	31.2%	45.8%	39.7%	37.4%	23.2%	48.3%	45.3%
Favorable Column %	21.0%	0.0%	32.7%	17.0%	9.9%	18.9%	21.0%	16.2%	27.4%	22.5%
Unfavorable Column %	9.6%	0.0%	7.1%	5.0%	23.8%	10.1%	9.6%	11.9%	4.0%	10.1%
Very Unfavorable Column %	10.5%	0.0%	6.0%	0.0%	7.7%	14.0%	10.5%	15.2%	1.9%	10.3%
Never heard of him Column %	5.1%	0.0%	7.9%	5.2%	0.0%	4.7%	5.1%	7.9%	4.5%	2.9%
No Opinion Column %	16.3%	36.9%	17.9%	41.6%	12.7%	12.5%	16.3%	25.5%	14.0%	8.9%

		Parish	
	Total	JEFFERSON	PLAQUEMINES
Patrick Connick Column %	36.5%	37.5%	32.2%
Timothy Kerner, Jr. Column %	38.2%	36.2%	46.3%
Undecided Column %	25.3%	26.3%	21.5%

		Parish	
	Total	JEFFERSON	PLAQUEMINES
Very Favorable Column %	28.4%	29.6%	24.3%
Favorable Column %	16.8%	17.7%	13.8%
Unfavorable Column %	15.2%	12.2%	25.7%
Very Unfavorable Column %	14.7%	16.6%	8.0%
Never heard of him Column %	6.7%	7.4%	4.1%
No Opinion Column %	18.2%	16.5%	24.2%

		Parish	
	Total	JEFFERSON	PLAQUEMINES
Very Favorable Column %	37.4%	39.8%	29.2%
Favorable Column %	21.0%	18.9%	28.1%
Unfavorable Column %	9.6%	8.2%	14.5%
Very Unfavorable Column %	10.5%	11.8%	6.4%
Never heard of him Column %	5.1%	6.1%	2.1%
No Opinion Column %	16.3%	15.3%	19.9%

Ballot Test vs Favorability

Ballot Test vs Favorability

	If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?				
	Total	Patrick Connick	Timothy Kerner, Jr.	Undecided	
Very Favorable Column %	28.4%	70.2%	0.9%	0.0%	
Favorable Column %	16.8%	29.3%	9.3%	5.7%	
Unfavorable Column %	15.2%	0.0%	30.3%	6.1%	
Very Unfavorable Column %	14.7%	0.0%	28.1%	10.4%	
Never heard of him Column %	6.7%	0.0%	7.8%	23.7%	
No Opinion Column %	18.2%	0.5%	23.6%	54.1%	

Ballot Test vs Favorability

	If the election for State Senate were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote?				
	Total	Patrick Connick	Timothy Kerner, Jr.	Undecided	
Very Favorable Column %	37.4%	20.2%	60.6%	0.0%	
Favorable Column %	21.0%	6.8%	36.2%	6.1%	
Unfavorable Column %	9.6%	22.9%	0.0%	5.3%	
Very Unfavorable Column %	10.5%	26.3%	0.0%	2.3%	
Never heard of him Column %	5.1%	3.3%	1.0%	27.3%	
No Opinion Column %	16.3%	20.5%	2.1%	59.0%	